

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

THOMAS DAUGHERTY,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC14-860

DCA NO. 4D08-4624

TRIAL NO. 06-878CF01B

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
FOURTH DISTRICT

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT ON THE MERITS

DONNA DUNCAN
Fla. Bar # 63869
STEVEN SELIGER
Fla. Bar # 244597
Sanders and Duncan, P.A.
80 Market Street
P.O. Box 157
Apalachicola, FL 32329
(850) 653-8976
(850) 653-8743 FAX
ddduncan@fairpoint.net

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

RECEIVED, 1/12/2015 05:03:50 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>CONTENTS</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii, iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
(1) Nature of the case	2
(2) Course of proceedings	2
(3) Disposition in the lower tribunal	3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
A. The Killing of Norris Gaynor	11
B. The Attempted Killing of Jacques Pierre	14
C. The Attempted Killing of Raymond Perez	15
D. Science Information	17
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	18
ARGUMENT	20
 ISSUE ONE	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT FAILED TO ACCURATELY PREDICT THIS COURT'S DECISION IN HAYGOOD V. STATE AS IT RELATES TO THE INSTRUCTION TO THE JURY ON MANSLAUGHTER BY INTENTIONAL ACT	20
 ISSUE TWO	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT OPINION IS INCONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN WILLIAMS V. STATE AS IT RELATES TO INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON MANSLAUGHTER BY INTENTIONAL ACT	31
CONCLUSION	33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	34
CERTIFICATION OF FONT SIZE	34
APPENDIX	35

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Daugherty v. State</u> , 96 So.3d 1076 (Fla. 3d 2012)	2, 3
<u>Echols v. State</u> , 484 So.2d 568, 574 (Fla. 1985)	22
<u>Fisher v. State</u> , 834 So. 2d 921 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2003)	28
<u>Haygood v. State</u> , 109 So.3d 735 (Fla. 2013)	18, 21
<u>Haygood v. State</u> , 54 So.3d 1035 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2011), rev. granted, 61 So.3d 410 (Fla. 2011)	21, 24, 25, 26, 29, 30
<u>Hooks v. State</u> , 39 Fla. Law Weekly D2405 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2014)	19, 32
<u>McDonald v. State</u> , 957 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 2007)	20, 31
<u>Montgomery v. State</u> , 39 So.2d 252 (Fla. 2010) .24, 25, 26, 27, 28	
<u>Pena v. State</u> , 901 So.2d 781, 787 (Fla. 2005)	22
<u>Reddick v. State</u> , 394 So.2d 417 (Fla. 1981)	28
<u>Sanders v. State</u> , 946 So.2d 953 (Fla. 2006)	27
<u>State v. Abreau</u> , 363 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 1978)	29
<u>State v. Delva</u> , 575 So.2d 643 (Fla. 1991)	23, 34
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> , 39 So.3d 252 (Fla. 2010)	22, 23, 25, 26
<u>Stewart v. State</u> , 420 So.2d 862 (Fla. 1982)	23, 24
<u>Stuckey v. State</u> , 972 So. 2d 918 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2007), rev. denied, 980 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 2008)	29
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 40 So.3d 72 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2010)	19

Williams v. State, 123 So.3d 23 (2013) 32
Wimberly v. State, 498 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1986) 30
